REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

Date_ June 4, 1999 Docket uo,qqc’ 7! rl '{—C,

1. Division Name/Staff Name Communications/Isler

2. OPR__ Communications/Isler

3. OCR___Legal Services

4. Suggested Docket Title Request for Exemption from Requirement of Rule 25-24.515(¢13), Florida

Administrative Code, That Each Pay Telephone Station Shall Allow Incoming Calls by Southeast Pay Telephone,

Inc.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

Jim Bimonte

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one:
XX Documentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

[:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)
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Southeast Pay Telephone, Incorporated v

May 27,:1999

Ms. Bianca S. Bayo

Director, Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms, Bayo:

Re: Docket No.
Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C.

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of our request for a two-year
waiver of Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above
captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempt
for a period of two years from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(13), Florida
Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow
incoming calls to be received “with the exception of those located at penal
institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the
Commission.” The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as
follows:
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Burns Linton Shell
380 W. Linton Boulevard
Delray Beach, FL 33444

561-272-9071
561-272-9397
561-272-9604
561-272-9676

Burns Linton/Congress Shell
2100 W. Linton Boulevard
Delray Beach, FL 33444

561-272-9287
561-272-9622
561-272-9892

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida
State Statutes Section 120.542(2). . Granting this waiver will not impede the
continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by
the underlying Statute (Section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial
hardship” that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and
the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we
submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay
telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the
waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals.
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This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and
therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the

locations identified above has eiter joined in or agreed to this request for waiver
which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.
Sincerely,

SOUTHEAST PAY TELEPHONE, INC.

onte

President
Jam
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

d Original Request (check one) O Subsequent Request

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) 561-272-9071

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 380 W, Linton Boulevard
Delray Beach, FL 33444

NAME OF BUSENESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: _Burns Linton Shell

" To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telepbone listed above,
I request that [ be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephooe
location (Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. | agree to provide central office based intercept st av charge to the eod-user

and lo promiaently display 8 written notice directly sbove or betow the telephuoe number which states: “Incoming
calls blocked at request of law enforcement.”

L, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and
declare that to the best of my knowledge snd beliel, the above information is 3 true snd correct statement. 1 am
aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florids Ststutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with
the igtent to wislead a public-servast io the performance of his ollicial duty sball be guilty of 2 misdemesaor of the
second degree.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEFHONE COMPAN
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (P Ex
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: __Southeast Pay Telephone, Inc.

Jim Bimonte

954-782-1666

1, the undersigoecd owner of the abuve referenced pay telepbone location, declare that to the best of my
kuowledge and belief, criminal activity is associsted with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay
telephone number and location referenced above. It is my beliel thut alowing incoming calb to be blocked at the
pay telephone will eliminate or help controt that activity and sttest to this (act by my siguature helow. [ am sware
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fabse statemeat in writing with the
intent to mislead a public-servaot is"the performance of bis official duty shall be guilty of a misdemesnor of the

second degree.
%W-«/ patE: 5710 13_

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:

S

NAME OF PAY TELEPRONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE): VAN €. Rué NS e

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPRONENUMBER: 2[00 | njors B D - ‘ ce. 23t |
St - 274-Yo4p, -

f, the undersi Chief of the law enforcement afency in the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced
pay tekkphone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with aad
facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my
belie/ that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or beip control that activity and
attest to this [act by my signature below, | am aware that pursusat to Section 837.06, Florida Statules, whoever
kno\_vmsly makes & false siatement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performauce of hiy
ofTicisl duty shall be guilty of a misdemesnor of the second degree.

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACENCY: MM‘: vA'n;SZ/zé ¢

NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): _Chief Richard #. overman

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: ___Delray Beach Police Department

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONENUMBER: _ 300 W. Atlantic Ave. Delray Beach, F1.
561-243-7851

s e
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

Qo2

W Original Request (check one) O Subsequent Request

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) __ 561-272-9397
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 380 W. Linton Boulevard

Delray Beach, FL 33444
NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: _Burns Linton Shell

" To deter criminal activity {acilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telepbone listed above,
1 request that [ be greated an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone
location (Rule 25-24.515(13), FAA.C. | agree to provide ceutral office based intercept at av charge to the cod-user
and lo promineatly display s written notice directly above or betow the telephooe aumber which states: “Incoming
colls blocked at request of law enforcement.™

L, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and
declare that to tbe best of my knowledge and beliel, the above information is a true and correct statement. 1 sm
aware that pursusat to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with
the intent to misiead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of 3 misdemensunor of the
second degree.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMP,
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (P!

pANE:5/7/99

r__Jim Bimonte

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: _ Southeast Pay Telephone, Inc. e

MAIJILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 1393 S W, 12 Avenue, Pompano. Beach, F'LQMMF
954-782-1666

P ey e T

I, the undersigned owner of the abuve referenced pay telepbone location, declsre that to the best of my
lanowledge and beliel, criminal activity is associnted with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay
telephone number sud location referenced above. It is my belief that sDowing incoming calb tv be blocked at the
?ay telepboue will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my siguature helow. [ am nware

hat pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fabse statement io writing with the

intent to mislead a public-servant jn the performence of his official duty shall be guilty of a wisdemesnor of the
secoud degree.

SIGNATURKE OF LOCATION OWNER:

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPEY: DARIE( € - ROULZAS - e
MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 2100 _Linton Revd . Devep erdh fo. 32vef
{ )
Qo[- 22% - You

[, the undersi Cbiel of the law enforcement a?cncy in the jurisdiction in which the above-relerenced
pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with aad
facilitated by incoming qlh being received at the y telephone number and location refereuced shove. 1t is my
belief that sllowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will elimiunte or belp control that activity and
attest to this fact by my sigoature l.nlow. 1 am sware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florita Statutes, whoever
kno\_mgly makes a false ststement in writing with the intent to mislead » public-servant iv the performsuce of his
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

SICNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACGENCY: W & M E{Q_/?i
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): __ Chief Richard &. Overman

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: _D€lray Beach P.D.

MAmGwDRESs&T:Lunommumm.; 300 W. Atlantic Ave. Delray Beach, FL.
561-243-7851
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FLOKIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

& Original Request (check one) O Subsequent Request

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) __ 561-272-9604
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 380 W. Linton Boulevard

Delray Beach, FIL. 33444
NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: _Bnrns Linton. Shell

" To deter criminal activity [acilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telepbone listed above,
1 request that | be grunted an exemption from the requirement that incowing calls be received at the pay telephone
localion (Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. [ agree to provide central office based intercept ot av charge to the cod-user
and to promiaently display » written notice directly above ur below the telepbune ouwber which states: “lacoming
calls blocked at request of law enforcement.”

1, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company ssmed below, have read the foregving and
declare that tu tbe best of my knowiedge and belief, the above information is 3 true and corvect statement. 1 sm
aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florids Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with
the intent to wislead s public-servaot jo the performance of his ofMicial duty sball be guilty of a misdemesnor of the
second degree

SIGNATURK OF OWNE/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY o oAvE:5/7/99
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPRONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): __Jim Bimonte

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: __ Southeast Pay Telephone, Inc. e

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONENUMBER: 1393 S. W, 12 Avenue, Pompano. Beach, FL _3,?19_9?
954-782-1666 :

-

1, the undersigned owner of the abuve refereaced pay telepbone Jocation, declsre that (o the best of my
lknowledge and beliel, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay
telephone number and location referenced ubove. It is my belief that alowing incoming cails tv be blocked at the
pay telepbone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this [act by my signature helow. | am aware
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Stxtutes, whoever knowingly makes » fabe statemeot in writing with the
intent to mislead a public-servast i the performence of bis officisl duty shall be guilty of a3 misdeaicanor of the

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: . ATE:

Wt > e
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (FRINT OR TYPE):’_DA'NI(S/{( €. /B OeLS -

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 2100 | 107220 Bevd  Dowed Besor fr Eé_.‘ﬁf;“r
or- 274- 4ot !

[, the undersi Chief of the law enforcement agency in the jurisdiction in which the sbove-referenced
pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associsted with aud
facifitated by incoming cails being received at the Kay tclephone pumber sud location refercuced above. It s my
belief that allowisg incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will elimiuate or help control that activity and
attest to this fact by my sigbature below, | am aware that pursusnt (o Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever
knovymﬁly makes » [alse statement in writing with the intent to mislend s public-servaot io the performasvce of hiy
officisl duty shall be guilty of a misdemesnor of the second degree.

»
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: M 6 %m—vm'i E: M
L.

NAME & POSITION/TITLE PRINT OR Typgy: _Cllief Richard &. Overman

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: __ DS1Tay Beach P.D.

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONENUMBER: __ 300 W. Atlantic Ave. Delray beach, fl
' 561-243-7851
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

iglong

B3 Original Request  {check one) O Subsequent Request

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) ___561-272-9676

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 380 W. Linton Boulevard
Delray Beach, FL 33444

NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: _Burns Linton.Shell

" To deter criminsl activity (acilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telepbone listed above,
1 request that | be granted an exemption from the requiremaent that incoming calls be received at the pay tclephone
locstion (Rule 25-24.515(13), FA.C. | agree to provide central office based intercept 8t av charge to the eod-user
and to promiaently displey @ writien notice directly above or below the (elephone sumber which states: “Incowing
calls blocked at request of law enforcement.”

1, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company namsed below, have read the forcgoing and
declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is » true 3nd correct statement. | am
aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florids Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with
the intent to mislead 3 public-servaut in the performunce of his official duty sball be guilty of a misdemeauor of the
second degree

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMP
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (P Jim Bimonte
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: _ Southeast Pay Telephone, Inc. e

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONENUMBER: 1393 S W, 12 Avepnue, Pompano Beach, FL 3306P
954.782-1666

PAVE:S /7 /99

e 22+ . 1 e e o e AT A 1 3

1, the undersigned owner of the abuve referenced pay {clepbone location, declsre that lo the best of my
knowiedge and beliel, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incowing calls being received at the poy
telephoae number and location referenced above. It is my beliel that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the
pay teiepbone will climinate or help control that activity and attest to this [act by my siguature below. I am aware
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a {abse statemeot in writing with the

intent to misiead a public-3ervaot i performasce of his official duty shsll be guilty of a misdemcsnor of the
second degree.

- . ’ ]
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER;: /(/(/Ptﬂ %&VW DATE: O- JO- C}f}
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TVPE): ’DPN ew €, AAS .

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPRONE NUMBER: 2. ) OC) (A 70%> “RedD . FD&LM—% “Baad FL 23RS
CGt- 274~ Yoyl

{, the undersi Cbief of the law eaforcement agency in the jurisdiction in which the above-relcrenced
y tclephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and
acilitated by incowming calls being received at the ry telepboue number aud location referenced above. 1t is my
belief thut sllowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephoue will elimiuste or belip control that activity snd
attest to this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursusat to Section 537.06, E\oridn Statuies, whoever
knowingly makes a [alse statement in writing with the intept to mislead s public-servant iv the performance of hiy
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemesnor of the second degree. ’
um

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: -0V W. Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach, Fl1.
' 561-243-7851

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): Chief Richard ﬁ. Ovdarman

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: __ De1ray Beach P.D.
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FLOKIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS
#3 Original Request (check one) O Subsequent Request

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) __ 561-272-9287
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2100 w. Linton Boulevard
Delray Beach, FIL, 33444

NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE 1S LOCATED: _Byurns Lintan/Congress Shell .

" To deter criminal activity (acilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay tefepbone listed above,
1 request that 1 be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming cails be received at the pay telephone
location (Rule 25-24.515(13), FA.C. [ agree to provide centrul office based intercept st ne charge to the eod-user

and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the lelephone number which states: “lacowing
calls blocked at request of law enforcement.™’

L, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company nsmed below, have read the foreguing and
declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is & true snd corvect statemest. | am
sware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a laise statement in writing with
the inteat to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty sball be guilty of a misdemesnor of the
second degree.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMP. I
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPRONE COMPANY (F Ex__Jim Bimonte
MAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: __Southeast Pav Telephone, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONENUMBER: 1393 S W, 12 Avepue, Egmgago_wgg__%g
954-782-1666

vAYE:S/7/99

o 2 o i b ke o AR AR 1 6

—

1, the undersigned owner of the above refereaced pay telepbone location, declsre that Lo the best of my
knowledge and beliel, criminal activity is associsted with and facilitated by incowing calls being received at the pay
telephone sumber and location referenced above. It is my belief thut sllowing incoming catb tv be blovked at the
pay telepbone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest 1o this [act by my signature helow. | am aware
that pursuant to Section §37.06, Florida Statutes, whoever koowingly makes a fabe statement in writing with the

intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of bis official duty shall be guilty of 3 misdescanor of the
second degree

. . P )
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWW Wﬂﬁ: $10:5

Yy .
NAME Of PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE), DAV E ] € . ’Bw'ﬁ S -

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 200 LinTon” (Rcvd w&%?ﬁ*@h Fo_ 330l
Sl- 22N - Youd

I, the unders Chicf of the law eaforcement agency in the jurisdiction in which the above-relerenced
pay clepbone is located, declure that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with sad
facilitated by incowing calls being received at the pay telepbone number and location referenced shove. I s my
belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at tne pay telephoge will eliminate or heip control that activity and
attest to this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursusat to Section 837.06, Florida Statules, whoever
knowingiy makes a false statement in writing with the intept to miskad 8 public-servant io the performauce of his
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemesnor of the second degree.

£
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACENCY: d“a«/ é‘ V%'AM DA“’!M

NAME & POSITIONMTTLE PRINTOR Tvpey: __Coief Richard g. overman

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: ___Delray Beach P.D.

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: <00 W. Atlantic Ave. Delray Beach, FL.
561-243-7851
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FLORTDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

iGon2

i Original Request  (check one) O Subsequent Request

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) _ 561-272-9622

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2100 Ww. Linton Boulevard
Delrav Beach, FL. 33444 _

NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: _Burns Tinton/Congress Shell

" To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving iccowing calls at the psy telepbone listed above,
1 request that | be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone
location (Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. | agree to provide ceotra) office based intercept ot av charge to the eod-user
and to prominently display 8 written notice directly above or below ihe telephooe sumber which states: “Incowing
calls blocked at request of law eaforcement.”

L, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone compsay nsmed below, bave read the foregoing and
declare that tv tbe best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true snd correct statement. 1 am
aware that pursuant to Sectioe 837,06, Florida Ststutes, whoever knowingly makes a lalse statement in writing with
the intent to wisiead a public-servast in the performance of bis official duty sball be guilty of a misdemesnor of the
secood degree.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE C -, VATE:5/7/99

NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINTOR TYPEX: __Jim Bimonte
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: __ Southeast Pay Telephone, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 1 mpano. Beach, FL 33060
954-782-1666

P e e

e

I, the undersigned owner of the abuve refevenced pay telepboue location, declare that to the best of my
knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay
telephone number and location referenced nbove. It is my belief that alowing incoming calls tv be blocked at the
pay telephope will eliminate or help control that activity and attest 1o this [act by my sigoature helow. | am aware
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes » false statement in writing with the

inteut to misiead a publicservant i performance of his official duty shall be guilty of » misdemesnor of the
secoad degree. .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: /% Toate: S°0GYG

NAME OF PAY TELEPRONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPEy DAL €[ £ . Budros - o
MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 210> LIATDA) R IR . U 220 Ben CHESUNE-S o x i
_ L - 174 - Yo,

-

{, the undersi Cbiefl of the law enforcement agency in the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced
pay leiephone is located, declure that to the best of my lmow?cdge and belict, criminal activity is associated with snd
facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced shove. 1t is my
belief that sllowing incoming calls to be biocked at the pay telephone will elimiuste or belp control that activity and
attest to this fact by my signature below, | am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statules, whoever
knowingly makes » [alse statement in writing with the intent to mislead & public-servant iu the performaoce of his

official duty shall be guilty of s misdemeanor of the second degree,
{5 ,
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACENCY: Z@%W ?/ 44

NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYpEy. ___ Chief Richard . overman

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: Delray Beach P.D.

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 300 W. Atlantic Ave. Delray Beach,Fl _
: 561-243-7851

o [,
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

dioong

{3 Original Request  (check one) D Subsequent Request

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) __ 561-272-9892

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2100 W. Linton Boulevard
Delray Beach, FL 33444

NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPRONE IS LOCATED: _Burns Lintan/Congress Shell .

" To deter crimins) activity (acilitated by individuals receiving iscomwing calis at the pay telepbone listed above,
1 request that 1 be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming cails be received at the pay telephone
location (Rule 25-24.515(13), FAA.C. 1 agree to provide ceatral office based intercept 8t av charge to the cod-user

and lo prominently display  written notice directly above or below the telephoge nunber which states: “Iacoming
calls blocked at request of law enforcement.”

1, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephoue company nsmed below, bave read the foregviog and
declare that to tbe best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true aod correct statement. | s
aware that pursuant to Section 837,06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a faise statement in writing with
the intent to mislead a public-servaot i the performaoce of b is} duty shall be guilty of & misdemennor of the
second degree.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY {

VA¥E:5/7/99

T,
T _ Jim Bimonte
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: __Southeast Pay Telephone, Inc. I .

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 1 mpano. Beach, FL ,,3,,3_9,{:‘:“9
954_-782-1666

I, the undersigned owner of the above referenced pay telepbune Jocation, declare that lo the best of my
knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incowing calls being received at the pay
telephone number and locatios referenced nbove. It is my belief that alowing incoming calls to be blocked at the
pay teiepbone will climinate or help control that activity and sttest to this fact by my siguature below. 1 am aware
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Stxtutes, whoever knowingly makes » false statement in writing with the

inteut to misicad a public-servant in the performance of bis official duty shall be guilty of a misdemesnor of the
second degree

p
| siGuaTURE oF LOCATION OWNER: Q/Mi&f g/ W oATE: S0 TG _
NAME OF PAY TELEPRONE LOCATIO/I: OWNER (PRINT OR TVPE): DAniE| € BugnS - e
MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPRONENUMBER: 2100 (7o ~£evD . Dpeedy Bob Foo 33te
S| — 274 MoNE

[, the undmt'?ncd Chiel of the law enforcement afency in the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced
pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belicf, criminal activity is associated with aad
facilitated by incowing calls being received at the pay telepbone number and location refereaced above. 1t s my
belief that sllowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephione will eliminate or help control that activity and
attest to this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursusat to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whocver
knowin&!y makes a faise statement in writing with the intent to mislead & public-servant iv the performance vf his
ofTicial duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

SICNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFURCEMENT AGENCY: W Mr &/’7149

NAME & FOSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TypEye _ Criief Richard &. Overman

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY; __Delray Beach, P.D.

MALLING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 300 W. Atlantic Ave., Delray Beach, FL
561-243-7851




